503452904 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

lame: SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	ddress: 2720 TOBEY DRIVE	
City: INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798917
Application Number:	61519564
PCT Number:	US2012039630
Application Number:	61508216
Application Number:	13550003
PCT Number:	US2012046881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-9461

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY STURM

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3800
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-113, ALGN-113(A)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Schodrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

PATENT 503452904 REEL: 036425 FRAME: 0257

Total Attachments: 2

source=IRND Assignment to Schlage#page1.tif source=IRND Assignment to Schlage#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036425 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY (Assignor), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 800-D Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, United States of America, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, LLC (Assignee), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, United States of America, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under, including the right to sue for past infringement, the one or more inventions set forth, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Patent Application(s) and/or Letters Patent and/or invention disclosures set forth in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/519,564 entitled PORTABLE LOCK MOUNTING ASSEMBLIES, filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 25, 2011, and International PCT Patent Application PCT/US2012/039630 filed on May 25, 2012, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/508,216 entitled PORTABLE LOCK MOUNTING ASSEMBLIES, filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 15, 2011, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/550,003 filed on July 16, 2012 and International PCT Patent Application PCT/US2012/046881 filed on July 16, 2012, and any and all other patent applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all patent applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNMENT from INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY to SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, LLC Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036425 FRAME: 0259 Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to insert any information necessary for proper identification or as deemed necessary by the Assignee, its counsel or agents for proper recording.

If requested by Assignee or its successor in interest, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Patent Application(s) and/or Letters Patent and/or invention disclosures on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

					. / .	\cdot \cdot \sim	
SIGNED	for and	on behalf	of Ingerso	II-Rand C	company (Assidnor)	bv:
							J -

Signatur	é

/ </th <th>B</th> <th>SCHELKOPF</th>	B	SCHELKOPF
 · · · · · ·		

SIGNED by for and on behalf of Schlage Lock Company, LLC (Assignee) by:

Signature

ASS 7

SEC.

Capacity

7-07-14

Date

RECORDED: 08/26/2015